A. Teams and Affiliations

AIM 2025 Team

Title: AIM 2025 High FPS Motion Deblurring Challenge
Members:

George Ciubotariu® (george.ciubotariu @uni-
wuerzburg.de),
Florin Vasluianu! (florin-alexandru.vasluianu @uni-

wuerzburg.de),

Zhuyun Zhou! (zhuyun.zhou@uni-wuerzburg.de),

Nancy Mehta® (nancy.mehta@uni-wuerzburg.de),

Radu Timofte! (radu.timofte @uni-wuerzburg.de)
Affiliations:

1 Computer Vision Lab, CAIDAS & IFI, Julius-
Maximilians-Universitit of Wiirzburg, Germany

VPEG

Title: Enhanced Visual State Space Model for High FPS
Non-Uniform Motion Deblur

Members:

Ke Wu'! (wuke2002 @njust.edu.cn),

Long Sun' (cs.longsun @njust.edu.cn),

Lingshun Kong! (konglingshun @njust.edu.cn),

Zhongbao Yang! (yangzhongbao40@ gmail.com),

Jinshan Pan' (jspan@njust.edu.cn),

Jiangxin Dong! (jxdong @njust.edu.cn),

Jinhui Tang! (jinhuitang @njust.edu.cn),

Affiliations:

L IMAG Lab, Nanjing University of Science and Technol-
ogy

VPEG_23

Title: Efficient Frequency Domain-based Transformer and
Discriminative FFN for High-Quality Image Deblurring
(FFTformer+)

Members:

Zhongbao Yang! (yangzhongbao40@ gmail.com),

Hao Chen'! (jxpyy123@gmail.com),

Yinghui Fang! (floriayeahsmith @ gmail.com),

Jinshan Pan! (jspan@njust.edu.cn),

Jiangxin Dong! (jxdong @njust.edu.cn),

Jinhui Tang! (jinhuitang @njust.edu.cn)

Affiliations:

1 IMAG Lab, Nanjing University of Science and Technol-
ogy

SRC-B

Title: High FPS Motion Deblurring with Visual Prompt
Members:
Dafeng Zhang! (dfeng.zhang @samsung.com)

Yonggi Song (yonggi.song @samsung.com)
Jiangbo Guo' (jiangbo.guo @samsung.com)
Shuhua Jin! (shuhua.jin@samsung.com)
Affiliations:

!Samsung R&D Institute China-Beijing (SRC-B)

XL

Title: Multi-Scale Interaction Enhanced State Space
Model for Image Deblurring

Members:

Zeyu Xiao® (zeyuxiaol997@163.com ),

Rui Zhao? (ruizhao26 @gmail.com),

Zhuoyuan Li® (zhuoyuanli @mail.ustc.edu.cn),

Cong Zhang* (cong-clarence.zhang @ connect.polyu.hk)
Alffiliations:

INational University of Singapore

2Nanyang Technology University

3University of Science and Technology of China

4The Chinese University of Hong Kong

BlurKing_Sharper

Title: Efficient High FPS Non-Uniform Motion Deblurring
via Progressive Learning

Members:

Yufeng Peng! (pengyufeng @mail.ustc.edu.cn)

Xin Lu' (luxion@mail.ustc.edu.cn)

Zhijing Sun® (sunzhijing @mail.ustc.edu.cn)

Chengjie Ge! (gechengjie @mail.ustc.edu.cn)

Zihao Li' (lizihao @mail.ustc.edu.cn)

Zishun Liao® (liaozishun@mail.ustc.edu.cn)

Ziang Zhou! (zhouziang @mail.ustc.edu.cn)

Qiyu Kang! (kanggiyu@mail.ustc.edu.cn)

Xueyang Fu! (fuxueyang @mail.ustc.edu.cn)

Zheng-Jun Zha! (zhazhengjun @mail.ustc.edu.cn)
Affiliations:

1 School of Information Science and Technology and MoE
Key Laboratory of Brain-inspired Intelligent Perception
and Cognition, University of Science and Technology of
China, Hefei, 230026, China

Mier

Title: EasyControl-Lite

Members:

Yugian Zhang (zhangyuqgian @xiaomi.com)
Shuai Liu (liushuai @xiaomi.com)
Affiliations: Xiaomi



BLR

Title:  Image Deblurring Based on Pre-trained Model
Fusion and Fine-tuning

Members:

Jie Liu! (liujie@nju.edu.cn)

Zhuhao Zhang! (zhuhaozhang @smail.nju.edu.cn)
Affiliations:

! Nanjing University, School of Computer Science

Nankai-CVLab

Title: RecuDiff-UT: Recursive Diffusion-Transformer
with Self-Corrective Training

Members:

Lishen Qu! (qulishen @mail.nankai.edu.cn),
Zhihao Liu' (2212602 @mail.nankai.edu.cn),
Shihao Zhou' (zhoushihao96 @mail.nankai.edu.cn),
Yagi Luo! (570470068c¢ @ gmail.com),

Juncheng Zhou' (2112612 @mail.nankai.edu.cn),
Jufeng Yang! (yangjufeng @nankai.edu.cn)
Affiliations:

! Computer Vision Lab, Nankai University

MagicBlur

Title:  Image Deblurring via Fine-Tuning with Pseudo
Ground Truth Image

Members:

Qianfeng Yang'! (csqianfengyang @ 163.com),
Qiyuan Guan! (csguangiyuan@ 163.com),
Xiang Chen? (chenxiang @njust.edu.cn),
Guiyue Jin! (guiyue.jin@dlpu.edu.cn),

Jiyu Jin® (jiyu.jin@dlpu.edu.cn)

Alffiliations:

! Dalian Polytechnic University

2 Nanjing University of Science and Technology



